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LIFE TABLE ANALYSIS OF CASTANOPSIS CARLESII
POPULATION IN WUYISHAN

BI Xiao-1i HONG Wei WU Cheng-zhen YAN Shu-jun
(Forestry college, Fujian Agriculture and Foresiry University, Nanping 353001, China)

Abstract: Based on the data on Castanopsis carlesii population in Wuyishan Nature Reserve, Fujian,
the curves of lose rate, survival, mortality rate, and survival function of the population were made for
static life table to analyse the population dynamics. The population had a peak of mortality at 1I age
class, and survival curve of the population belongs to the type III of Deevey, representing that the
mortality. rate of young individuals was high and was followed by a low and stable mortality. The
functions used in static life table could well explain the structure and dynamics of Castanopsis carlesii
population.
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Table 1 Static life table of Castanopsis carlesii population

Bo RE ANE  AEHN

Age DBH Mean Survival al 1> Inl, 4> q L> TS e K2

class (cm)  value individuals
1 0-4 2 113 38 1000 6.908 375 0.375 813 1979 1.979 0.470
1 4-8 6 40 55 625 6.438 375 0.600 438 1166 1.866 0.917
I 8-12 10 12 22 250 5.521 68 0.272 216 728 2.912 0.291
v 12-16 14 16 16 182 5.204 46 0313 159 512 2.813 0.317
\Y 16-20 18 12 12 136 4913 34 0.250 119 353 2.596 0.290
VI 20-24 22 7 9 102 4.613 22 0.216 91 234 2.294 0.241
VI 24-28 26 7 7 80 4.382 12 0.150 69 143 1.788 0.339
Vil 28-32 30 10 5 57 4,403 12 0.211 51 74 1.298 0.236
X 32-36 34 1 4 45 3.807 23 23 0.511

1) Survival individuals in x age class; 2) Standard survival individuals in x age class; 3) Mortality individuals from
x to x+1 classes; 4) Mortality rate from x to x+1 classes; 5) Survival individuals from x to x+1 classes; 6) Total survival
individuals from x age class to above x age class; 7) Expected survival time in individuals of x class; 8) Loserate
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Table 2 Estimated value of the suvival functions

10
®E AE ATHE
Age DBH Mean s? F? )P A()y®
class (cm) value )
I 0-4 2 0.625 0.375 0.094 0.150
11 4-8 6 0.250 0.750 0.094 0.376
I 8-12 10 0.182 0.818 0.017 0.093 3
v 12-16 14 0.136 0.864 0.009 0.066
A 16-20 18 0.102 0918 0.006 0.059
VI 20-24 22 0.080 0.920 0.006 0.075
VII 24-28 26 0.057 0.943 0.003 0.053
VIIL 28-32 30 0.045 0.955 0.011 0.244 0.1
IX 32-36 34 0.000 1.00 0.000 0.000
1) Survival rate function; 2) Accumulated mortality rate function; 0 I n m NV W owvwow KX
3) Mortality density function; 4) Hazard rate function SRR Age class
B 1 KBERRE A S 4R R (K B 2
3.2 #iﬁ m ﬁgﬁﬁu Fig. 1 Lose rate (K,) curve of Castanopsis
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Fig. 4 Functional value curve of Castanopsis carlesii population

Fig. 3 Mortality rate curve of Castanopsis carlesii population
S OF; x fit); A M(t) For symbols see Tab. 2
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